
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
20 

173 
57 

614 
49 
96 
39 

3 
64 
50 

7 
69 
17 

163 
257 
11A 

34 
19 
76 

8 
171 

80 
11 
41 
48 
55 
44 
52 
66 

38 
74 

718 

Name 
Jeffrey ONeill 
Rob Walton 
William Lyon 
Tony Garmey 
Ranson Webster 
David Perkins 
Scott Brown 
Andrew Cannon 
Dave Brengle 
Tyler Hagan 
Marnix Dillenius 
Tancredi D'Amore 
Max Jamiesson 
Robert Stoker 
Lars Mapstead 
Jon Gannaway 
Charles Christensen 
Steve Schmidt 
Robert Kann 
Peter Smith 
Kevin Adair 
Conrad Stevenson 
Charles Wegner 
Michael Silverman 
Paul Christensen 
Frank Altamura 
Jeff Wysard 
Dennis Adair 
Max Minshull 

Henry Moore 
Ned Spieker 
Daniel Schwartz 

Car Description 
1963 Ferrari 250 GTO 
1961 Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta 
1961 Porsche Abarth Carrera 
1959 Chevrolet Corvette 
1961 Porsche Abarth Carrera 
1964 Alfa Romeo GTZ 
1962 MG A Roadster 
1964 Alfa Romeo GTZ 
1964 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1960 Porsche 356 Roadster 
1964 Alfa Romeo GTZ 
1957 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 
1957 Porsche 356A Speedster 
1956 Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spider 
1957 Alfa Romeo Monoposto 
1961 Triumph TR4 
1959 Porsche 356 Super Convertible D 
1958 Porsche 356A Speedster 
1958 Porsche 356A Speedster 
1958 Austin Healey Sprite 
1959 Austin Healey 3000S 
1964 Alfa Romeo GTZ 
1959 Ferrari 250 GT TDF 
1957 MG A 
1956 Porsche 356A Speedster 
1962 Porsche 356 S90 GT 
1957 Porsche 356A 1500 GS/GT Carrera 
1959 Lotus Elite Type 14 
1956 Porsche 356A 1600 

1962 Lotus Elite 
1961 Ferrari 250 GT SWB 
1958 Turner 950S/1146 

Disp 
3000 
2953 
1966 
4788 
1966 
1570 
1622 
1570 
1600 
1620 
1750 
1300 
1620 
1300 
1300 
2000 
1620 
1620 
1620 
948 
2912 
1600 
3000 
1622 
1620 
1600 
1498 
1250 
1600 

1216 
2953 
1146 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
2 

Best Tm 
1:51.404 
1:51.629 
1:51.814 

1:52.653 
1:52.512 
1:52.585 
1:52.262 
1:54.885 
1:55.793 
1:55.933 
1:57.292 
1:56.150 
1:54.749 
1:56.300 
1:57.097 
1:57.169 
2:00.886 
2:01.559 
2:00.763 
1:51.031 
2:01.485 
2:00.760 
2:01.334 
2:02.856 

2:06.273 
2:10.670 
2:03.668 

In Lap 
9 
2 
4 
0 
6 
9 
6 
8 
5 

10 
10 

6 
10 

8 
8 
2 
8 

10 
6 
9 
8 
5 
8 
8 
7 
0 
5 
3 
2 

0 
0 
0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/16/2022 11:01:21 AM 

Timing & Scoring Official ~ Trish James 

Race Director ~ Franck Vayssie 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.239 

Avg. Speed 

71.518 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.031 

Best Speed 

72.564 

Best Lap by 

171 - Kevin Adair 

 

Velocity Invitational 

Group 4 

Feature Race 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:39:02 

Weathertech Raceway Laguna Sec 2.238 miles 

10/16/2022 10:15 


